
 

    
 

 

 
 

Stadium Masters Swimming Club 
 

2017 LiveLighter Club Challenge Series Event 
 

Long Course 
1st October, 2017 

 

 
 Place Team Points 
 

  1 Claremont Masters WCM 197 
  2 Stadium Masters WSU 107 
  2 Superfins WA Masters WSF 107 
  4 Riverton Masters WRV 104 
  5 Beatty Park Masters WOP 96 
  6 Mandurah Masters WMH 86 
  7 Swan Hills Masters WSH 83 
  8 Geraldton AUSSI Masters WGT 82 
  9 Perth City WPC 74 
  10 Bold Park Masters WBP 59 
  11 Fremantle Masters WFR 46 
  12 Leeming Masters WLM 40 
  13 Belmont Masters WBM 38 
  14 Rockingham Masters WRK 24 
  14 Somerset Masters WSM 24 
  16 Busselton Masters WBS 22 
  17 Thornlie & Districts Masters WTL 18 
  18 Carine Masters WCR 17 
  19 Westcoast Masters WWC 12 
  20 Armadale Masters WAM 11 
  21 Whitfords Masters WWF 10 
  22 Leisurepark Masters WLP 8 
 

 
 
Mandurah won the Handicap Award 

 
 
 
 



 

    
 

Event  1   200m Individual Medley - Women 
 

18-24  
 --- Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC DQ   
  

40-44  
 --- Jemerson, Sarah  42 WSH DQ   
 

50-54  
 1 Burgess, Katrina  50 WRV 3:02.34    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  58 WCM 3:24.85    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 4:30.01    4 

 
Event  1   200m Individual Medley - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Mead, Ryan  36 WSH 2:48.98    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  40 WSM 4:20.61    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Wainwright, Gil  54 WLP 3:42.26    4 
 2 Hovem, Knut  54 WOP 4:04.19    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Plant, Colin  58 WBP 3:16.31    4 
 2 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 3:16.45    3 
 3 Wimbridge, Graham  59 WSU 3:57.75    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  73 WCM 3:34.14    4 
 2 Deuchar, William  72 WCM 4:19.32    3 

 
Event  2   200m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  24 WPC 2:23.39    4 
 1:09.64 2:23.39   
 2 Barker, Amy  22 WBP 2:49.57    3 
 1:22.07 2:49.57   
 --- Chase, Andrea  23 WBM DQ   
 1:33.56 DQ   
30-34  
 1 Rollin-Busby, Jennifer  34 WMH 2:35.06    4 
 1:13.63 2:35.06   
 2 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 3:22.61    3 
 1:35.29 3:22.61   
35-39  
 1 Crawford, Katie  38 WCM 3:19.30    4 
 1:32.60 3:19.30   
 2 Keane, Joanne  39 WTL 3:45.73    3 
 1:45.08 3:45.73   
40-44  
 1 Van Der Wel, Ingrid  43 WRK 2:41.01    4 
 1:17.45 2:41.01   
 2 Gardiner, Jackie  43 WPC 3:15.19    3 
 1:33.97 3:15.19   
 3 Ballantine, Joanna  41 WSF 3:54.72    2 
 1:52.41 3:54.72   
45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  47 WCM 2:57.51    4 
 1:27.16 2:57.51   
55-59  
 1 Dwyer, Lisa  56 WBS 3:45.43    4 
 1:48.53 3:45.43   
 2 Ridge, Sue  58 WBM 5:01.82    3 
 2:27.02 5:01.82   
60-64  
 1 Heylen, Judy  64 WGT 4:03.38    4 
 1:56.13 4:03.38   

Event  2   200m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  72 WGT 3:28.45    4 
 1:40.37 3:28.45   
 2 Johnson, Jeannie  72 WSM 3:38.81    3 
 1:41.75 3:38.81   
75-79  
 1 Green, Penny  75 WOP 3:44.72    4 
 1:47.12 3:44.72   
80-84  
 1 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 6:22.90    4 
 3:07.03 6:22.90   

 
Event  2   200m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Burt, James  21 WSF 3:15.79    4 
 1:33.06 3:15.79   
30-34  
 1 Snell, Garrick  34 WPC 6:25.54    4 
 3:01.16 6:25.54   
35-39  
 1 Scorer, Bruce  36 WRV 2:33.14    4 
 1:13.88 2:33.14   
 2 Silvester, Brett  36 WSF 5:23.63    3 
 2:39.52 5:23.63   
40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 2:14.72    4 
 1:06.36 2:14.72   
 2 Chua, Beng Hooi  43 WCM 2:42.06    3 
 1:19.33 2:42.06   
45-49  
 1 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 3:35.81    4 
 1:42.05 3:35.81   
 2 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 4:56.97    3 
 4:56.97 4:56.97   
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  55 WMH 2:33.38    4 
 2 Barnard, Craig  57 WSU 3:24.93    3 
 3 Austin, Richard  55 WLM 3:32.41    2 
 1:35.48 3:32.41   
60-64  
 1 Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT 3:15.53    4 
 1:34.26 3:15.53   
65-69  
 1 Knight, Paddy  67 WRV 2:58.69    4 
 1:23.91 2:58.69   
 2 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 3:08.67    3 
 1:32.37 3:08.67   
 3 Kelly, Darryl  66 WBS 3:11.62    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  67 WRV 3:18.30    1 
 5 O'Hehir, Peter  66 WLM 3:39.76    1 
 1:44.37 3:39.76   
70-74  
 --- Davies, David  73 WCR DNF   
75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 3:25.96    4 
 1:38.28 3:25.96   

 
Event  3   200m Butterfly - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  33 WCM 2:52.58    4 

 



 

    
 

Event  4   200m Breaststroke - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Williams, Sabrina  34 WRV 3:33.40    4 
 1:41.35 3:33.40   
 2 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 3:51.83    3 
   1:50.73 3:51.83   
35-39  
 1 Tanaka, Emi  36 WRK 3:09.27    4 
 1:29.32 3:09.27   
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  40 WBM 3:42.76    4 
   1:45.55 3:42.76   
60-64  
 1 Morris, Barbara  61 WRV 4:46.49    4 
70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  74 WCM 4:53.46    4 
 2:22.29 4:53.46   
75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  77 WMH 4:42.39    4 
 2:16.54 4:42.39   
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 4:54.82    3 
 2:23.49 4:54.82   
 3 Gill, Jan  79 WGT 5:46.24    2 
 2:43.17 5:46.24   
 4 Urquhart, Helen  76 WSM 8:36.28    1 
 4:11.88 8:36.28   

 
Event  4   200m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Curry, Nathan  31 WSF 4:02.00    4 
 1:57.67 4:02.00   
50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  54 WCM 2:57.81    4 
 1:23.90 2:57.81   
 2 Cahill, John  50 WMH 3:33.54    3 
 1:39.88 3:33.54   
55-59  
 1 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 3:26.31    4 
 1:42.56 3:26.31   
60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  64 WMH 3:40.78    4 
 1:44.76 3:40.78   
70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 4:20.02    4 
 2:08.76 4:20.02   

 
Event  5   200m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Munks, Carys  23 WSF 5:00.11    4 
 2:28.28 5:00.11   
30-34  
 1 Jackson, Amber  30 WGT 3:01.88    4 
 1:28.22 3:01.88   
45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  48 WOP 3:12.66    4 
 1:32.61 3:12.66   
60-64  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  60 WSH 4:04.07    4 
 1:58.59 4:04.07   
70-74  
 1 Green, Rosemary  70 WMH 5:07.51    4 
 2:34.40 5:07.51   
 2 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 5:07.61    3 
 2:25.85 5:07.61   
75-79  
 1 Arber, Hilary  75 WBM 5:28.90    4 
 2:40.88 5:28.90   
 2 Heath, Mary  78 WOP 5:44.74    3 

Event  5   200m Backstroke - Men 
 

45-49  
 1 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 3:18.76    4 
 1:36.24 3:18.76   
50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  53 WPC 3:35.44    4 
 1:44.27 3:35.44   
65-69  
 1 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 3:57.30    4 
 1:50.60 3:57.30   
 2 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 4:26.43    3 
 2:05.75 4:26.43   
75-79  
 1 Green, Barry  76 WSU 4:21.43    4 
 2:05.40 4:21.43   
 --- Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC DQ   
 2:14.71 DQ   

 
Event  6   100m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Spring, Jessica  21 WCM 1:15.52    4 
 2 Chase, Andrea  23 WBM 1:28.43    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Rollin-Busby, Jennifer  34 WMH 1:09.65    4 
 2 Beckett, Mischa  34 WSF 2:03.98    3 
 3 Giglia, Alana  32 WSF 2:17.81    2 
 4 Crawford, Caroline  33 WSF 2:18.46    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  35 WPC 1:07.06    4 
 2 Crawford, Katie  38 WCM 1:28.78    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Gardiner, Jackie  43 WPC 1:26.22    4 
 2 Casotti, Jen  43 WSH 1:40.70    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Burgess, Katrina  50 WRV 1:12.85    4 
 2 David, Jean-Anne  50 WSH 1:19.83    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  55 WCM 1:12.33    4 
 2 Dwyer, Lisa  56 WBS 1:44.69    3 
 3 Ridge, Sue  58 WBM 2:23.91    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Koski, Diana  60 WFR 1:40.60    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  72 WSM 1:36.18    4 
 2 De Leo, Marina  70 WOP 1:57.96    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Green, Penny  75 WOP 1:45.57    4 
 2 Arber, Hilary  75 WBM 2:00.33    3 
 3 Heath, Mary  78 WOP 2:11.26    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 2:58.85    4 

 
Event  6   100m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Burt, James  21 WSF 1:34.27    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Cox, Oliver  25 WCM 1:13.73    4 
 2 Nguyen, Michael  25 WSF 1:58.17    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Curry, Nathan  31 WSF 1:34.35    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Mead, Ryan  36 WSH 1:04.16    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  36 WRV 1:08.18    3 
 



 

    
 

Event  6   100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 1:06.68    4 
 2 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 1:14.03    3 
 3 Ismail, Ross  47 WBP 1:19.38    2 
 4 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 1:33.61    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM 1:18.97    4 
 2 Hovem, Knut  54 WOP 1:36.71    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  55 WMH 1:07.63    4 
 2 Barnard, Craig  57 WSU 1:35.94    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 1:19.66    4 
 2 Knight, Paddy  67 WRV 1:21.48    3 
 3 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 1:23.92    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  67 WRV 1:29.40    1 
 5 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 1:32.93    1 
 6 O'Hehir, Peter  66 WLM 1:37.76    1   

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  73 WCR 1:18.80    4 
 2 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 1:34.54    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 1:32.12    4 
 2 Laws, David  76 WCR 1:49.19    3 

 
Event  7   100m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  24 WPC 1:14.26    4 
 2 Munks, Carys  23 WSF 2:24.26    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Jackson, Amber  30 WGT 1:25.76    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Keane, Joanne  39 WTL 2:01.41    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Jemerson, Sarah  42 WSH 1:26.46    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  58 WCM 1:31.56    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  60 WSH 1:55.32    4 
 2 Heylen, Judy  64 WGT 2:08.56    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  65 WOP 1:47.56    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  72 WGT 1:54.72    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  74 WCM 2:13.51    3 
 3 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 2:46.21    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  75 WMH 1:41.74    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  80 WOP 1:46.41    4 

 
Event  7   100m Backstroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Snell, Garrick  34 WPC 3:50.75    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 1:13.13    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  50 WMH 1:29.94    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 1:28.65    4 
 2 Wimbridge, Graham  59 WSU 1:54.25    3 

Event  7   100m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT 2:03.82    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 1:46.35    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Colam, Royston  71 WBP 1:33.69    4 
 2 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 1:56.53    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Green, Barry  76 WSU 2:01.34    4 
 2 Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC 2:15.80    3 

 
Event  8   100m Butterfly - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  33 WCM 1:18.91    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree  63 WSU 2:16.05    4 

 
Event  8   100m Butterfly - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Chua, Beng Hooi  43 WCM 1:23.84    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  53 WPC 1:39.51    4 

 
Event  9   100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Barker, Amy  22 WBP 1:38.74    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Williams, Sabrina  34 WRV 1:41.27    4 
 2 Hicks, Amanda  32 WCM 1:44.69    3 
 3 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 1:48.81    2 
 4 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 2:03.98    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Tanaka, Emi  36 WRK 1:26.28    4   

40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  40 WBM 1:44.90    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  47 WCM 1:33.95    4 
 2 Davies, Michelle  45 WLM 2:03.56    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Johnson, Joy  59 WCM 2:05.55    4 
 2 Briggs, Lorraine  58 WFR 2:12.47    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Morris, Barbara  61 WRV 2:11.34    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 2:27.13    4   

70-74  
 1 Green, Rosemary  70 WMH 2:39.82    4   

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  77 WMH 2:12.91    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 2:20.11    3 
 3 Gill, Jan  79 WGT 2:41.67    2 
 4 Urquhart, Helen  76 WSM 4:17.30    1 

 
Event  9   100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Jones, Matthew  32 WSU 1:46.02    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 2:21.26    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  64 WMH 1:41.36    4 



 

    
 

Event  9   100m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

65-69  
 1 Kelly, Darryl  66 WBS 1:42.96    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Musty, John  72 WOP 2:07.15    4 

 
Event  10   50m Butterfly - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC 54.45    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  33 WCM 33.63    4 
 2 Jackson, Amber  30 WGT 37.07    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  35 WPC 33.90    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Ballantine, Joanna  41 WSF 1:02.78    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Burgess, Katrina  50 WRV 38.45    4 
 2 David, Jean-Anne  50 WSH 41.73    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  55 WCM 35.87    4 
 2 Davis, Wendy  57 WFR 43.81    3   

65-69  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  65 WOP 47.44    4 

 
Event  10   50m Butterfly - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Rist, Edward  27 WSH 30.56    4 
 2 Nguyen, Michael  25 WSF 59.18    3   

30-34  
 1 Hille, David  30 WOP 27.83    4 
 2 Curry, Nathan  31 WSF 52.55    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  43 WWC 28.08    4 
 2 Rowles, Clayton  40 WSM 57.53    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Diffey, Simon  45 WFR 32.13    4 
 2 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 32.34    3 
 3 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 1:32.30    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  54 WCM 31.94    4 
 2 Cahill, John  50 WMH 38.97    3 
 3 Wainwright, Gil  54 WLP 41.05    2 
 4 Raynes, Steve  53 WPC 42.92    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Lyons, Simon  56 WMH 30.18    4 
 2 Marais, Jason  55 WBP 34.71    3 
 3 Wiland, Lindsay  55 WMH 36.01    2 
 4 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 37.52    1 
 5 Plant, Colin  58 WBP 40.75    1 
 6 Wimbridge, Graham  59 WSU 49.29    1 
 

60-64  
 --- Osborn, Michael  60 WGT DQ   
 

65-69  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 42.30    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  73 WCM 43.32    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC 1:17.59    4 

Event  11   50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  24 WPC 33.56    4 
 2 Munks, Carys  23 WSF 1:08.11    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Patterson, Nicole  34 WSF 49.55    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Jemerson, Sarah  42 WSH 38.96    4 
 2 Badani, Nicole  40 WBM 41.83    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Koski, Diana  60 WFR 53.59    4 
 2 Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree  63 WSU 56.88    3 
 3 Heylen, Judy  64 WGT 57.51    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 1:03.43    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  72 WGT 50.15    4 
 2 Green, Rosemary  70 WMH 1:05.11    3 
 3 De Leo, Marina  70 WOP 1:10.78    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  75 WMH 46.69    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 1:01.90    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  80 WOP 47.97    4 
 2 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 1:35.72    3 

 
Event  11   50m Backstroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Burt, James  21 WSF 48.17    4 
 2 Creasy, Wilmot  24 WCM 50.45    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Rist, Edward  27 WSH 35.29    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Jones, Matthew  32 WSU 44.69    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Furnell, Peter  37 WPC 57.83    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Diffey, Simon  45 WFR 37.46    4 
 

50-54  
 --- Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM DQ   
 

55-59  
 1 Marais, Jason  55 WBP 42.14    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Sandover, Grayam  63 WBP 45.51    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 40.81    4 
 2 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 46.33    3 
 3 O'Hehir, Peter  66 WLM 1:01.89    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Colam, Royston  71 WBP 41.65    4 
 2 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 49.33    3 
 3 Deuchar, William  72 WCM 56.95    2 

 
Event  12   50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Chase, Andrea  23 WBM 58.87    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Gordon, Teale  27 WRV 47.73    4 
 



 

    
 

Event  12   50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

30-34  
 1 Rollin-Busby, Jennifer  34 WMH 44.57    4 
 2 Hicks, Amanda  32 WCM 45.75    3 
 3 Williams, Sabrina  34 WRV 47.52    2 
 4 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 50.07    1 
 5 Patterson, Nicole  34 WSF 54.39    1 
 6 Beckett, Mischa  34 WSF 58.84    1 
 7 Crawford, Caroline  33 WSF 1:22.74    1 
 8 Giglia, Alana  32 WSF 1:24.07    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Tanaka, Emi  36 WRK 39.71    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Van Der Wel, Ingrid  43 WRK 43.76    4 
 2 Gardiner, Jackie  43 WPC 48.78    3 
 3 Casotti, Jen  43 WSH 1:03.09    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  47 WCM 43.34    4 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  48 WOP 44.53    3   

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  55 WCM 42.94    4 
 2 Anthony, Vivienne  58 WCM 49.46    3 
 3 Briggs, Lorraine  58 WFR 55.86    2 
 4 Johnson, Joy  59 WCM 58.79    1 
 5 Sorensen, Angelika  56 WSH 59.54    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Morris, Barbara  61 WRV 56.18    4 
 

65-69  
 --- Reid, Lesley  68 WBS DQ   
 

70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  74 WCM 1:03.96    4 
 2 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 1:20.13    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  77 WMH 58.99    4 
 2 Arber, Hilary  75 WBM 1:19.92    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  76 WSM 2:00.28    2 

 
Event  12   50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Cox, Oliver  25 WCM 41.52    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Mead, Ryan  36 WSH 39.12    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  43 WWC 33.42    4 
 2 Chua, Beng Hooi  43 WCM 43.66    3 
 3 Rowles, Clayton  40 WSM 57.69    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Ismail, Ross  47 WBP 42.62    4 
 2 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 53.46    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Stephenson, Jay  51 WSH 44.67    4 
 2 Hovem, Knut  54 WOP 50.80    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Austin, Richard  55 WLM 53.97    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Linton, Richard  62 WBP 39.75    4 
 2 Bennett, Michael  64 WMH 42.38    3 
 3 Osborn, Michael  60 WGT 50.52    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Kelly, Darryl  66 WBS 45.39    4 
 2 Pow, Graeme  67 WRV 51.46    3 
 

Event  12   50m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Dufty, Phil  73 WSH 47.40    4 
 2 Musty, John  72 WOP 53.64    3 
 3 Deuchar, William  72 WCM 54.90    2 
 4 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 57.22    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Green, Barry  76 WSU 53.78    4 
 2 Laws, David  76 WCR 1:04.53    3 

 
Event  13   50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Spring, Jessica  21 WCM 32.71    4 
 2 Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC 39.54    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Gordon, Teale  27 WRV 37.25    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Hicks, Amanda  32 WCM 38.29    4 
 2 Patterson, Nicole  34 WSF 39.72    3 
 3 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 42.36    2 
 4 Giglia, Alana  32 WSF 1:05.37    1 
 5 Crawford, Caroline  33 WSF 1:06.27    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  35 WPC 30.75    4 
 2 Crawford, Katie  38 WCM 39.26    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Van Der Wel, Ingrid  43 WRK 31.78    4 
 2 Lees, Jane  42 WFR 33.87    3 
 3 Casotti, Jen  43 WSH 44.55    2 
 4 Ballantine, Joanna  41 WSF 47.98    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  48 WOP 34.85    4 
 2 Davies, Michelle  45 WLM 43.28    3 
 

50-54  
 1 David, Jean-Anne  50 WSH 36.13    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Davis, Wendy  57 WFR 38.90    4 
 2 Briggs, Lorraine  58 WFR 46.49    3 
 3 Johnson, Joy  59 WCM 46.62    2 
 4 Dwyer, Lisa  56 WBS 47.57    1 
 5 Sorensen, Angelika  56 WSH 59.80    1 
 6 Ridge, Sue  58 WBM 1:06.28    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  60 WSH 40.94    4 
 2 Koski, Diana  60 WFR 43.76    3 
 3 Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree  63 WSU 43.96    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Reid, Lesley  68 WBS 54.78    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  72 WSM 41.35    4 
 2 De Leo, Marina  70 WOP 53.91    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  75 WMH 41.21    4 
 2 Green, Penny  75 WOP 46.59    3 
 3 Gill, Jan  79 WGT 52.26    2 
 4 Heath, Mary  78 WOP 1:00.25    1 



 

    
 

Event  13   50m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Rist, Edward  27 WSH 28.14    4 
 2 Cox, Oliver  25 WCM 29.62    3 
 3 Nguyen, Michael  25 WSF 53.68    2 
 

30-34  
 1 Hille, David  30 WOP 26.54    4 
 2 Jones, Matthew  32 WSU 36.90    3 
 3 Snell, Garrick  34 WPC 1:24.83    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Scorer, Bruce  36 WRV 29.83    4 
 2 Furnell, Peter  37 WPC 47.60    3 
 3 Silvester, Brett  36 WSF 1:05.54    2 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  43 WWC 27.05    4 
 2 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 28.74    3   

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 28.80    4 
 2 Diffey, Simon  45 WFR 29.87    3 
 3 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 32.83    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  54 WCM 29.19    4 
 2 Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM 32.68    3 
 3 Wainwright, Gil  54 WLP 34.64    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Lyons, Simon  56 WMH 28.37    4 
 2 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 32.21    3 
 3 Plant, Colin  58 WBP 33.31    2 
 4 Marais, Jason  55 WBP 33.89    1 
 5 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 38.14    1 
 6 Austin, Richard  55 WLM 40.02    1 
 7 Barnard, Craig  57 WSU 40.84    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Linton, Richard  62 WBP 33.79    4 
 2 Sandover, Grayam  63 WBP 35.26    3 
 3 Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT 38.12    2 
 4 Osborn, Michael  60 WGT 39.47    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 33.18    4 
 2 Knight, Paddy  67 WRV 34.72    3 
 3 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 37.79    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  73 WCR 34.07    4 
 2 Paul, Victor  73 WCM 35.92    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 39.53    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 37.72    4 
 2 Laws, David  76 WCR 49.17    3 

 
Event  14   4x50m Freestyle Relay - Women 
 

120-159   
 1 Claremont   2:32.60    8 
 1) Cara-Southey, Mia W32 2) Hicks, Amanda W32 
 3) Crawford, Katie W38 4) Spring, Jessica W21 
 2 Superfins   3:54.66    6 
 1) Saunders, Dianne W33 2) Crawford, Caroline W33 
 3) Giglia, Alana W32 4) Ballantine, Joanna W41 
 

160-199   
 1 Riverton   2:33.49    8 
 1) Burgess, Katrina W50 2) Gordon, Teale W27 
 3) Williams, Sabrina W34 4) Morris, Barbara W61 
 2 Swan Hills   2:36.57    6 
 1) Jemerson, Sarah W42 2) Casotti, Jen W43 
 3) Mutch, Sandra W60 4) David, Jean-Anne W50 
 3 Belmont   3:15.52    4 
 1) Chase, Andrea W23 2) Arber, Hilary W75 
 3) Ridge, Sue W58 4) Badani, Nicole W40 
 

200-239   
 1 Claremont   2:32.70    8 
 1) Burton, Patricia W47 2) Johnson, Joy W59 
 3) Anthony, Vivienne W58 4) Corsbie, Nicola W55 
 2 Fremantle   2:42.77    6 
 1) Lees, Jane W42 2) Koski, Diana W60 
 3) Briggs, Lorraine W58 4) Davis, Wendy W57 
 

240-279   
 1 Beatty Park   2:51.23    8 
 1) Andrew, Ruth W69 2) Green, Penny W75 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W65 4) Trenaman, Rachel W48 
 2 Geraldton   2:55.69    6 
 1) Trimble, Kay W72 2) Heylen, Judy W64 
 3) Gill, Jan W79 4) Jackson, Amber W30 
 

280-319   
 1 Stadium   4:07.16    8 
 1) Burbidge, Merilyn W75 2) Gray, Mary W81 
 3) Brown, Cas W72 4) Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree W63 

 
Event  15   4x50m Freestyle Relay - Men 
 

120-159   
 1 Claremont   1:59.86    8 
 1) Dunne, Anthony M54 2) Chua, Beng Hooi M43 
 3) Creasy, Wilmot M24 4) Cox, Oliver M25 
 2 Superfins   2:59.05    6 
 1) Curry, Nathan M31 2) Burt, James M21 
 3) Nguyen, Michael M25 4) Goldswain, Andrew M46 
 

160-199   
 1 Riverton   2:04.43    8 
 1) Scorer, Bruce M36 2) Eyre, Damien M44 
 3) Knight, Paddy M67 4) Wills, Stephen M49 
 2 Swan Hills   2:12.16    6 
 1) Mead, Ryan M36 2) Dufty, Phil M73 
 3) Stephenson, Jay M51 4) Rist, Edward M27 
 

200-239   
 1 Bold Park   2:20.10    8 
 1) Ismail, Ross M47 2) Sandover, Grayam M63 
 3) Linton, Richard M62 4) Marais, Jason M55 
 

240-279   
 1 Geraldton   2:29.54    8 
 1) Osborn, Michael M60 2) Smith, Stephen M65 
 3) Lawrie, Alan M66 4) Lawrence, Geoffrey M64 
 2 Leeming   2:31.74    6 
 1) Austin, Richard M55 2) Bowater, Gregory M68 
 3) O'Hehir, Peter M66 4) Tigchelaar, Andrew M51 
 3 Claremont   2:33.71    4 
 1) Senders, Graham M57 2) Deuchar, William M72 
 3) Fox, Richard M74 4) Paul, Victor M73 
 

280-319   
 1 Stadium   2:45.47    8 
 1) Gray, Stuart M77 2) Barnard, Craig M57 
 3) Woodhouse, William M73 4) Green, Barry M76 
 


